Statements in blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute installation certificational regulations by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown.	Where the user/installer performs work in accorduser/installer ensures that his/her Airworthiness	This c . Ificate does not automatically constitute authority to install the item(s)			C	Approved design data and are in a conditor Non-approved design data specifie 'og	Date Of Manufacture: 11/2012. Life Expires: 11/2022. Cartridge was removed from PN, 898870 / SN, 16936EL. As per customer request, Avia Technique have checked and verified that there are no pertinent AD's or ≿∂'s rel vant.	D Cuision	1 Cartridge	6. Item: 7. Description:	Avia Technique	4. Organization Name and Address:	1. Approving Competent Authority 2. / Country CAA.UK
Statements in blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute installation certification. In all cases aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation on all cases aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation of the case o	rworthiness Authority different than the Airworthiness Au ne Airworthiness Authority specified in block 1.	authority to install the item(s)	ivo: Deso (waterministy)	ion Communication physician in principle.	dillor of sa. operation.	N. 16936EL. As per customer request, at there are no perlinent AD's or S&'s re		M262299-2	8. Part Number:	Unit 1,3,4 & 6 Fishponds Estate Fishponds Road Wokingham, Berkshire, United Kingdom Ph: +441189789789, Fax: +441189794511	Avia Technique Ltd.	IORISED	
		OSEH / INSTACLEH RESPONSIBILITIES	Luke Houghton	14d. Name	140. Aumorised Signature: (17)	14a. X Part-145.A.50 Release to Service X Other regulation specified in Bio Certifies that unless otherwise specified in Block 12, the work identified in Block 11 and described in Block 12 was accomplished in accordance with Part-145, and in respect to work the ilems are considered ready for release to service.		The work is	u 778	9. Quantity: 10. Serial N. ber:	gdom RG41 2QJ 94511		RELEASE CERTIFICATE EASA FORM 1
installation certification issued in accordance with the	thority specified in block 1, it is essential that the		26/Feb/2019	14e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):	14c. Certificate /Approval Ref No.: UK.145.00846	14a. X Part-145.A.50 Release to Service X Other regulation specified in Block 12 Certifies that unless otherwise specified in Block 12, the work identified in Block 11 and described in Block 12 was accomplished in accordance with Part-145, and in respect to that work the items are considered ready for release to service.	accomplished in accordance with 14 CFA Part 43 and in respect to that work, the items are approved for return to service under certificate no. i8QY183X"	dentified in Block 11 and described barein bee been	Inspected/Tested		5. Work Order / ontract / voice / imber: \(\nu\) \times \(\nu\) \(\nu		3, Form Tracking Number: W20190, 193-v1



Avia Technique Ltd.

Unit 1,3,4 & 6 Fishponds Estate Fishponds Road

Wokingham, Berkshire, United Kingdom

RG41 2QJ

Ph: +441189789789, Fax: +441189794511

Tear Down/Inspection

Work Order #: W201903193

Date Printed:

19/02/2019

Page:

1

To

Burw of Aviation Supplies Ltd 8 Bessemer Cl se Burwood He ase Verwood, i asset 3H31 6AZ United Kingdo a

Ship To:

Burwood Aviation Supplies Ltd 8 Bessemer Close Burwood House Verwood, Dorset BH31 6AZ United Kingdom

Reference:

1108 3

Date Received: 19/02/2013

M262299-2

Part Number: Description:

Cartridge

Serial Number: 00978

Caring

Customer Remarks:

Test

Results from inspection:

Unit requires Inspection and Testing

DOM: 11/2012.

Cartridge life expires: 11/2022.

Cartridge passed the bridge wire resistance test.

Corrective actions:

Inspect/Test ref to the correct CMM Rev

Inspection report generated by: Luke Houghton

Reference: SK-GF-005

Issue: Initial